Before we advert to the grounds of challenge urged by the learned 

counsel appearing for the petitioner, we deem it appropriate to state few 

facts as are germane to the disposal of this petition.            

3. The petitioner initially approached Respondent Bank and availed Cash 

Credit Facility of Rs. 1,10,00,000 (Rs. One Crore and ten lacs only). Later, 

on the request of the petitioner, the aforementioned credit facility was 

enhanced to Rupees 1,45,00,000 (Rs. One Crore and forty-five lacs only). 

The aforesaid credit facilities were granted to the petitioner by Respondent 

Bank inter alia against following securities:  

Nature of Security Description 

Primary Hypothecation of fruit and fruit crops and book debts and 

receivables.